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PN: R1136

DG10 PISTOLET PRZEDMUCHOWY

PL

1. IDENTYFIKATOR PRODUKTU



BenBow DG10 Pistolet przedmuchowy z trzema różnymi dyszami



1.1 Zastosowania: Wysoce praktyczny pistolet przedmuchowy BenBow jest idealny do usuwania kurzu i kropli wody, dzięki dwóm 
długościom dysz. Dysze, dostępne w rozmiarach 140 mm i 80 mm, umożliwiają dotarcie nawet do najciaśniejszych miejsc w 
pojeździe. Nadaje się również do dokładnego suszenia farby i zakamarków wokół reflektorów, przygotowując powierzchnię do 
kolejnego etapu pracy.



1.2 Dane dostawcy karty charakterystyki

Firma: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - ul. Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wrocław, Polska.

Numer kontaktowy w nagłych wypadkach: +48 784 996 532, E-mail: info@benbow.de



2. DOSTĘPNE WARIANTY:
 

DG10 Pistolet przedmuchowy z trzema różnymi dyszami

3 x DG10 Pistolet przedmuchowy z trzema różnymi dyszami



3. SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA












4. INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANI

 Pistolet przedmuchowy DG10 generuje znaczne ciśnienie akustyczne. Należy nosić ochronniki słuchu, aby uniknąć hałasu 
szkodliwego dla zdrowia

 Podczas pracy z pistoletem DG10 drobne części mogą zostać uniesione w powietrze: Należy nosić okulary ochronne, aby 
zapobiec urazom oczu

 Używaj pistoletu DG10 tylko w dobrze wentylowanych pomieszczeniach
 Nigdy nie używaj pistoletu DG10 z ciśnieniem wyższym niż określone w specyfikacji technicznej
 Nigdy nie kieruj pistoletu DG10 w stronę twarzy lub ciała
 Trzymaj pistolet DG10 poza zasięgiem dzieci.



Zalecamy, aby nigdy nie czyścić pistoletami przedmuchowymi DG10 elementów związanych z bezpieczeństwem, np. pasów 
bezpieczeństwa, modułów elektrycznych lub elektronicznych.

Materiał


Połączenie


Długość dyszy


Zużycie powietrza


Ciśnienie robocze


Waga    

Aluminium, Stal nierdzewna


1/4" GWINT ZEWNĘTRZNY


8cm; 14cm


150l/min


6,2bar


152g


BenBow  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PISTOLET 
PRZEDMUCHOWY
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PN: R1136

DG10 Blow GunDG10 Blow Gun

EN

1. PRODUCT IDENTIFIER



BenBow DG10 Blow gun with 3 different nozzles



1.1 Relevant uses: The highly practical BenBow blow-out gun is ideal for removing dust and water droplets, thanks to its two 
nozzle lengths. The nozzles, available in 140mm and 80mm, allow you to reach even the tightest spots on a vehicle. It is also 
suitable for thoroughly drying paint and niches around the headlights, preparing the surface for the next step.



1.2 Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet Company: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 
Wrocław, Poland. Emergency Contact Number: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de



2. AVAILABLE VARIANTS:
 

DG10 Blow gun with 3 different nozzles

3 x DG10 Blow gun with 3 different nozzles



3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION












4. DIRECTION FOR US

 The DG10 Blow Gun causes considerable noise pressure. Please wear hearing protection in order to avoid noise which can be 
damaging to your health

 When working with the DG10 Blow Gun, small parts may be whirled into the air: Wear protective goggles to prevent eye 
injuries

 Only use the DG10 Blow Gun in ventilated spaces
 Never operate the DG10 Blow Gun with more bar than in technical specification
 Never point the DG10 Blow Gun towards the face or body
 Keep the DG10 Blow Gun out of the reach of children.



We recommend you never clean any safety - related components, e.g. safety belts, electrical or electronic modules, with the 
DG10 Blow Gun.

Material


Connection


Nozzle length


AIR CONSUMPTION


WORKING PRESSURE


WEIGHT    

ALUMINIUM, STAINLESS STEEL


1/4" MALE


8cm; 14cm


150l/min


6,2bar


152g
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PN: R1136

DG10 BLASPISTOLE

DE

1. PRODUKTIDENTIFIKATOR



BenBow DG10 Blaspistole mit drei verschiedenen Düsen



1.1 Geeignete Verwendungen: Die äußerst praktische BenBow-Blaspistole eignet sich hervorragend zum Entfernen von Staub und 
Wassertropfen, dank ihrer zwei Düsenlängen. Die Düsen, erhältlich in 140 mm und 80 mm, ermöglichen es, auch enge Stellen am 
Fahrzeug zu erreichen. Sie eignet sich auch zum gründlichen Trocknen von Farbe und Nischen rund um die Scheinwerfer und zur 
Vorbereitung der Oberfläche für den nächsten Schritt.



1.2 Angaben zum Lieferanten des Sicherheitsdatenblattes

Firma: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wrocław, Polen.

Notfall-Telefonnummer: +48 784 996 532, E-Mail: info@benbow.de



2. VERFÜGBARE VARIANTEN:
 

DG10 Blaspistole mit drei verschiedenen Düsen

3 x DG10 Blaspistole mit drei verschiedenen Düsen



3. TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATION












4. GEBRAUCHSANWEISUN

 Die DG10 Blaspistole erzeugt erheblichen Schalldruck. Bitte tragen Sie Gehörschutz, um gesundheitsschädlichen Lärm zu 
vermeiden

 Beim Arbeiten mit der DG10 Blaspistole können kleine Teile in die Luft gewirbelt werden: Tragen Sie eine Schutzbrille, um 
Augenverletzungen zu vermeiden

 Verwenden Sie die DG10 Blaspistole nur in gut belüfteten Räumen
 Betreiben Sie die DG10 Blaspistole niemals mit einem höheren Druck als in der technischen Spezifikation angegeben
 Richten Sie die DG10 Blaspistole niemals auf das Gesicht oder den Körper
 Bewahren Sie die DG10 Blaspistole außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.



Wir empfehlen, mit der DG10 Blaspistole keine sicherheitsrelevanten Komponenten wie Sicherheitsgurte oder elektrische bzw. 
elektronische Module zu reinigen.

Material


Verbindung


Düsenlänge


Luftverbrauch


Arbeitsdruck


Gewicht    

Aluminium, Edelstahl


1/4" AUSSENGEWINDE


8cm; 14cm


150l/min


6,2bar


152g
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PN: R1136

DG10 PISTOLET À AIR

FR

1. IDENTIFICATEUR DU PRODUIT



BenBow Pistolet à air DG10 avec trois embouts différents



1.1 Usages pertinents : Le pistolet à air très pratique BenBow est idéal pour enlever la poussière et les gouttelettes d'eau, grâce à 
ses deux longueurs d'embouts. Les embouts, disponibles en 140 mm et 80 mm, permettent d'atteindre même les endroits les 
plus étroits d'un véhicule. Il est également adapté pour sécher soigneusement la peinture et les niches autour des phares, en 
préparant la surface pour l'étape suivante.



1.2 Détails du fournisseur de la fiche de données de sécurité

Entreprise : Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - rue Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wrocław, Pologne.

Numéro de contact en cas d'urgence : +48 784 996 532, Email : info@benbow.de



2. VARIANTES DISPONIBLES :
 

Pistolet à air DG10 avec trois embouts différents

3 x Pistolet à air DG10 avec trois embouts différents



3. SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES












4. MODE D'EMPLO

 Le pistolet de soufflage DG10 génère une pression sonore importante. Veuillez porter une protection auditive pour éviter un 
bruit nocif pour la santé

 Lors de l'utilisation du pistolet DG10, de petites pièces peuvent être projetées dans l'air : Portez des lunettes de protection 
pour éviter les blessures aux yeux

 Utilisez le pistolet DG10 uniquement dans des espaces bien ventilés
 Ne dépassez jamais la pression indiquée dans les spécifications techniques pour le pistolet DG10
 Ne dirigez jamais le pistolet DG10 vers le visage ou le corps
 Gardez le pistolet DG10 hors de portée des enfants.



Nous recommandons de ne jamais nettoyer avec le pistolet DG10 des composants liés à la sécurité, tels que des ceintures de 
sécurité ou des modules électriques ou électroniques.

Matériau


Raccordement


Longueur de l’embout


Consommation d’air


Pression de travail


Poids    

Aluminium, Acier inoxydable


1/4" MÂLE


8cm; 14cm


150l/min


6,2bar


152g
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PN: R1136

DG10 PISTOLA AD ARIA

IT

1. IDENTIFICATORE DEL PRODOTTO



BenBow Pistola ad aria DG10 con tre ugelli differenti



1.1 Usi rilevanti: La pratica pistola ad aria BenBow è ideale per rimuovere polvere e gocce d'acqua, grazie alle due lunghezze 
degli ugelli. Gli ugelli, disponibili in 140 mm e 80 mm, permettono di raggiungere anche i punti più difficili di un veicolo. È adatta 
anche per asciugare accuratamente la vernice e le nicchie intorno ai fari, preparando la superficie per il passaggio successivo.



1.2 Dettagli del fornitore della scheda di sicurezza

Azienda: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - via Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wrocław, Polonia.

Numero di emergenza: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de



2. VARIANTI DISPONIBILI:
 

Pistola ad aria DG10 con tre ugelli differenti

3 x Pistola ad aria DG10 con tre ugelli differenti



3. SPECIFICHE TECNICHE












4. ISTRUZIONI PER L'US

 La pistola ad aria DG10 genera una pressione sonora considerevole. Si prega di indossare protezioni acustiche per evitare 
rumori dannosi per la salute

 Durante l'uso della pistola DG10, piccole parti possono essere sollevate nell'aria: Indossare occhiali protettivi per prevenire 
lesioni agli occhi

 Utilizzare la pistola DG10 solo in ambienti ben ventilati
 Non utilizzare mai la pistola DG10 con una pressione superiore a quella specificata nelle specifiche tecniche
 Non puntare mai la pistola DG10 verso il viso o il corpo
 Tenere la pistola DG10 fuori dalla portata dei bambini.



Si consiglia di non pulire mai componenti legati alla sicurezza, ad esempio cinture di sicurezza o moduli elettrici o elettronici, con 
la pistola DG10.

Materiale


Collegamento


Lunghezza dell’ugello


Consumo d’aria


Pressione di lavoro


Peso    

Alluminio, Acciaio inossidabile


1/4" MASCHIO


8cm; 14cm


150l/min


6,2bar


152g
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PN: R1136

DG10 PISTOLA DE AIRE

ES

1. IDENTIFICADOR DEL PRODUCTO



BenBow Pistola de aire DG10 con tres boquillas diferentes



1.1 Usos relevantes: La práctica pistola de aire BenBow es ideal para eliminar polvo y gotas de agua, gracias a sus dos 
longitudes de boquilla. Las boquillas, disponibles en 140 mm y 80 mm, permiten llegar a los lugares más estrechos de un 
vehículo. También es adecuada para secar a fondo la pintura y los rincones alrededor de los faros, preparando la superficie 
para el siguiente paso.



1.2 Detalles del proveedor de la hoja de datos de seguridad

Empresa: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - c/ Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wrocław, Polonia.

Número de contacto de emergencia: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de



2. VARIANTES DISPONIBLES:
 

Pistola de aire DG10 con tres boquillas diferentes

3 x Pistola de aire DG10 con tres boquillas diferentes



3. ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS












4. INSTRUCCIONES DE US

 La pistola de aire DG10 genera una presión sonora considerable. Por favor, use protección auditiva para evitar daños a la 
salud causados por el ruido

 Al trabajar con la pistola DG10, pueden levantarse pequeñas piezas en el aire: Use gafas protectoras para evitar lesiones 
oculares

 Use la pistola DG10 solo en espacios ventilados
 Nunca opere la pistola DG10 con una presión superior a la especificada en las especificaciones técnicas
 Nunca apunte la pistola DG10 hacia la cara o el cuerpo
 Mantenga la pistola DG10 fuera del alcance de los niños.



Recomendamos no limpiar nunca componentes relacionados con la seguridad, como cinturones de seguridad o módulos 
eléctricos o electrónicos, con la pistola DG10.

Material


Conexión


Longitud de la boquilla


Consumo de aire


Presión de trabajo


Peso    

Aluminio, Acero inoxidable


1/4" MACHO


8cm; 14cm


150l/min


6,2bar


152g


BenBow  
DG10 
PISTOLA DE AIRE
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DG10 BLÅSPISTOL

SE

1. PRODUKTIDENTIFIERARE



BenBow DG10 Blåspistol med tre olika munstycken



1.1 Relevanta användningsområden: Den mycket praktiska BenBow-blåspistolen är idealisk för att avlägsna damm och 
vattendroppar, tack vare sina två munstyckslängder. Munstyckena, som finns i 140 mm och 80 mm, gör det möjligt att nå även 
de trängsta utrymmena på ett fordon. Den är också lämplig för noggrann torkning av färg och utrymmen runt strålkastarna, för 
att förbereda ytan för nästa steg.



1.2 Detaljer om leverantören av säkerhetsdatabladet

Företag: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wrocław, Polen.

Nödnummer: +48 784 996 532, E-post: info@benbow.de



2. TILLGÄNGLIGA VARIANTER:
 

DG10 Blåspistol med tre olika munstycken

3 x DG10 Blåspistol med tre olika munstycken



3. TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION












4. ANVÄNDNINGSINSTRUKTIONE

 DG10 Blåspistol ger upphov till betydande ljudtryck. Använd hörselskydd för att undvika skadligt buller
 När du arbetar med DG10 Blåspistol kan små delar virvla upp i luften: Använd skyddsglasögon för att undvika ögonskador
 Använd DG10 Blåspistol endast i ventilerade utrymmen
 Använd aldrig DG10 Blåspistol med ett högre tryck än vad som anges i de tekniska specifikationerna
 Rikta aldrig DG10 Blåspistol mot ansiktet eller kroppen
 Förvara DG10 Blåspistol utom räckhåll för barn.



Vi rekommenderar att du aldrig rengör säkerhetsrelaterade komponenter, t.ex. säkerhetsbälten eller elektriska/elektroniska 
moduler, med DG10 Blåspistol.

Material


Anslutning


Munstyckets längd


Luftförbrukning


Arbetstryck


Vikt    

Aluminium, Rostfritt stål


1/4" HANE


8cm; 14cm


150l/min


6,2bar


152g
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PN: R1136

DG10 OFUKOVACÍ PISTOLE

CZ

1. IDENTIFIKÁTOR PRODUKTU



BenBow Ofukovací pistole DG10 se třemi různými tryskami



1.1 Relevantní použití: Velmi praktická ofukovací pistole BenBow je ideální pro odstraňování prachu a kapek vody díky dvěma 
délkám trysek. Trysky, dostupné v délce 140 mm a 80 mm, umožňují dosáhnout i do nejmenších prostor na vozidle. Je také 
vhodná pro důkladné sušení laku a výklenků kolem světlometů, čímž připraví povrch na další krok.



1.2 Detaily o dodavateli bezpečnostního listu

Společnost: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - ul. Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wrocław, Polsko.

Nouzový kontakt: +48 784 996 532, E-mail: info@benbow.de



2. DOSTUPNÉ VARIANTY:
 

Ofukovací pistole DG10 se třemi různými tryskami

3 x Ofukovací pistole DG10 se třemi různými tryskami



3. TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE












4. NÁVOD K POUŽIT

 Ofukovací pistole DG10 způsobuje značný hluk. Používejte ochranu sluchu, abyste předešli poškození zdraví hlukem
 Při práci s pistolí DG10 mohou být do vzduchu zvednuty drobné částice: Noste ochranné brýle, abyste předešli poranění očí
 Používejte pistoli DG10 pouze v dobře větraných prostorách
 Nikdy nepoužívejte pistoli DG10 s tlakem vyšším, než je uvedeno v technických specifikacích
 Nikdy nemiřte pistolí DG10 na obličej nebo tělo
 Uchovávejte pistoli DG10 mimo dosah dětí.



Doporučujeme nepoužívat pistoli DG10 k čištění bezpečnostních komponent, jako jsou bezpečnostní pásy nebo elektrické/
elektronické moduly.

Materiál


Připojení


Délka trysky


Spotřeba vzduchu


Pracovní tlak


Hmotnost    

Hliník, Nerezová ocel


1/4" VNĚJŠÍ ZÁVIT


8cm; 14cm


150l/min


6,2bar


152g


BenBow DG10 
OFUKOVACÍ PISTOLE
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DG10 BLAASTOOL

NL

1. PRODUCTIDENTIFICATIE



BenBow DG10 Blaaspistool met drie verschillende mondstukken



1.1 Relevante toepassingen: Het zeer praktische BenBow blaaspistool is ideaal voor het verwijderen van stof en waterdruppels 
dankzij de twee mondstuklengtes. De mondstukken, beschikbaar in 140 mm en 80 mm, maken het mogelijk zelfs de krapste 
plekken in een voertuig te bereiken. Het is ook geschikt voor het grondig drogen van verf en niches rond de koplampen, waarmee 
het oppervlak wordt voorbereid voor de volgende stap.



1.2 Details van de leverancier van het veiligheidsinformatieblad

Bedrijf: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wrocław, Polen.

Noodnummer: +48 784 996 532, E-mail: info@benbow.de



2. BESCHIKBARE VARIANTEN:
 

DG10 Blaaspistool met drie verschillende mondstukken

3 x DG10 Blaaspistool met drie verschillende mondstukken



3. TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES












4. GEBRUIKSAANWIJZIN

 Het DG10 Blaaspistool veroorzaakt aanzienlijke geluidsdruk. Draag gehoorbescherming om schadelijk geluid voor uw 
gezondheid te voorkomen

 Bij het werken met het DG10 Blaaspistool kunnen kleine onderdelen in de lucht worden geblazen: Draag een veiligheidsbril om 
oogletsel te voorkomen

 Gebruik het DG10 Blaaspistool alleen in goed geventileerde ruimtes
 Gebruik het DG10 Blaaspistool nooit met een druk hoger dan aangegeven in de technische specificaties
 Richt het DG10 Blaaspistool nooit op het gezicht of lichaam
 Houd het DG10 Blaaspistool buiten bereik van kinderen.



Wij raden aan om nooit veiligheid gerelateerde onderdelen, zoals veiligheidsgordels of elektrische/elektronische modules, 
schoon te maken met het DG10 Blaaspistool.

Materiaal


Aansluiting


Lengte van de mondstuk


Luchtverbruik


Werkdruk


Gewicht    

Aluminium, Roestvrij staal


1/4" BUITENDRAAD


8cm; 14cm


150l/min


6,2bar


152g



